NRD 9.17.78		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09-28-19	2394
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1008381	attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Thomas M. Peterson         Pal Dharmendra     </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack</li> </ol>	hed? □ Yes XOKNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CYBERSONICS, INC. 494  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
★ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 5368 Kuhl Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: Erie State: PA ZIP: 21P:
Execution Date: Sept. 4, 1	998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yeš 전 No
If this document is being filed togetl  A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)  B. Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	· ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WALTER A. HACK	LER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		X
Street Address: 2372 S.E. B	ristol (Ste B)	8. Deposit account number:
Newport Beach City:State:	CA 92660 ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
~	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.  Walter A. Hackler	elief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents
	otal number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document!

Docket No. 2394

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas M. Peterson, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 4249 Neptune St., Erie, PA 16506; and Pal Dharmendra, a citizen of India, residing at 5940 Jodie Nano, Erie, PA 16506, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

MULTIPLE TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY AND METROD FOR COUPLING ULTRASOUND ENERGY TO A BODY

for	which	W@	have	executed	an	application	for	Letters	Patent
of '	The Un	i Led	Stat	tes					

WHEREA	AS, CYBERSONICS, INC., 5368 Kuhl Road, Brie, PA 16510,
	(incorporated in the State of New York),

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the andd improvements and the said application:

MULTIPLE TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR COUPLING ULTRASOUND ENERGY TO A BODY

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by those presents do hereby severally and jointly, sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cybersonics, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our respective rights, titles and interests, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in. to and under the said improvements, and the anid application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all relasues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, yenewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissionr of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or coun-tries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CYBERSONICS, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the torms of this instrument.

> REEL: 9467 FRAME: 0923 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2 Docket No. 2394

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said CYBERSONICS, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CYBERSONICS, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereunto set my hand and seal this the
day of September , 1998.
State of Pensylvaia ) Thomas M. Peterson ss.:
County of ERIE
On this 4th day of September 1998, before me a Notary
Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that
name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his free act and deed
SEAL Dense W. Kuch
Notarial Seal
Denise M. Kuehl, Notary Public Erie, Erie County
My Commission Expires July 2, 2001
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th
day of september, 1998. Themenha
State of Pensilvia Pal Dharmendra
38.;
On this 4th day of September, 1998, before me a Notary
On this 44 day of September, 1978, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his free act and deed.
SEAT. Deuse of Ruell

Notarial Seal Denise M. Kuehl, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires July 2, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 9467 FRAME: 0924

**RECORDED: 09/17/1998**